
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
(860) 489-2234 

MEMORANDUM 

To: Honorable Mayor Elinor Carbone and City Council Members 

140 Main Street • City Hall 
Torrington, CT 06790-5245 

Fax: (860) 489-2550 

From: Paul Kundzins, P.E. - Deputy Public Works Director I City Engineer 

Date: June 15, 2020 

RE: Contract Award: Reconstruction of Various Roads Phase 2020.5.2 
Bid No. PVR 027-061020 

I respectfully request City Council accept the recommendation of the Deputy Public Works 
Director I City Engineer to authorize the Mayor to act on the behalf of the City regarding the 
award and execution of the contract agreement for the Paving of Various Roads Phase 2020.5.2 
project. 

A price summary showing all bids received is enclosed. Upon a review of all bid submittal 
documents, Cocchiola Paving, Inc. of Oakville CT was determined to be the lowest responsive 
and responsible bidder with a total bid price of $581,581. 70. 

I recommend the Mayor award this contract to Cocchiola Paving, Inc. of Oakville CT for the 
amount $581,581.70 and allow for expenditures of up to $58,158.00 for quantity fluctuation and 
contingencies. 

The project work includes paving of approximately 3 .6 miles of various roads and associated 
miscellaneous work. Roads include; Sawmill Hill Rd (Eichner Rd to Winchester Town Line), 
Babbling Brook Rd, Starks Rd, Menahga La., Rossi Rd, Town Farm Rd, Pumping Station Rd. 

The project is funded by the City of Torrington Pavement Management Program Bond Fund. 

Thank you for4' 

cc: Pennie Zucco, Purchasing Agent 
Ray Drew, Public Works Director 

6/11/2020 9:07 AM
RECEIVED FOR RECORD
TORRINGTON TOWN CLERK



~ 
~ 

City of Torrington 

Bid Name ~(.\.~:::'.J ('r ~'11' I <lJJ4 Re c,cl,.) e~ -a.w.c !5 i), 

Date of Opening J,~ ru 1'0
1 
dt'.'.-iP 

Bid Number P \f R -C'\3 'l ... C' 1 ( 0 \ (),:Z.Q 

VENDOR 

Lcc~1f-:)&'fl ~ ... ~~'k. 
3oo·b_-·d -UJ 1 ·c L fhe.... 
6r \~ f (,L.\ CJ; C{J.i.0S 

S~"S A-yk~t\:&~'--d..t.. . 
({) ·o v\j_ 4Q. (i cJ 
Sa C'\l\...;L;:'1 a ~I~ 
\clp~-f f4~r-~11hi;-fv 
~ fv 0-+h Loxt>y R...z~ . 
:_:;c·tor <1 1 C:. r Ottit/ 17 ~ 

~ v (. C..N cf o .. P0- 11Q· cl!Ac-
t:: ' I r \ '6 f"CJ "::I a.~ ..... 

C'.:b.J'.-v I (u I u ~(] V19 
~-{ w Pt.1.\Jl'i +L.c~c¥,15Y: 
0 o F"cs-tef' f?:i?k <-J 
LMtkprf0 , ,-i C:f'CA'3 'i5 

I 

BID BOND 

/ 

/ 

/ 

./ 

/ 

Time of Opening \ \ ,'?;K) c, ..... rr) 

NON-COLLUSION BID AMOUNT ADDENDUM 

/ 0 ~'l 'Z'6~ .5D 

/ tJ;~G,Q(oP, 10 

/ 0 Jib a ?Jlti. oo 

/ 5r;l 5'bf. '"JO 

r 0 ffa<u93 ,'-f-; 


	Request to Award Contract  PVR 027-061020 2020.5.2
	Bid Summary 2020.5.2

